13(12) read with [rule 3] of the Securly Inlerest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a 
 demand notice dated 13-11-2025 calling upon the Borrower Nageswararao Gudell 
(Borrower), Gudelli Kumari (Co-borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the 
notice being Rs.8,00,344.52/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Three Hundred Forty Four and 
Fifty Two Paisa Only) due and payable as on 13/11/2025 within 60 days from-the date 
of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amourt, notice is hereby given to the borrover| 
and the pubiicin general that the undersigned has taken Cansiructive possession of he|

[...]

The borrower in particular and the publc in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 
he property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge ofthe Ms. 
Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance 
Limited) for an amount Rs.8,00,344.52- (Rupees Eight Lakh Three Hundred Forty 
Four and Fifty Two Paisa Only) due and payable as on 131112025 til the date 
payment of the said amountin ful together with all o, charges, expenses and inerest 
thereon 
The barrower's attenton is invited to provsions of sub- section (8) of section 13 of the|

[...]

property morigaged) chargedtothe Secured Credtor, the possession ofwhich has been takenby| 
he Authorised Offcer of IDBI Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, il be sld on ‘As s where s” As 
what i, and “Whatever there " basis on 31.03.2026, for recovery of Rs. 3,22,11,09,507.00| 
(Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Two crore Elevenlakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Seven| 
nly) s on November 01, 2017 andinterest hereon due o IDBIBank Lt the Secured Credtor 
rom Coastal Projects Lid and Shri D J Nagaraja. The Reserve Price and Earnest Money| 
Depositare alsomentione dhereunder: 
DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS: and Admeasuring Acres 3,00 Cents siuated i 
Sunvey No 13t Karihobanahali Vilage, Yestwantpur Hobl, Bengaluru North Taluk, Bengaluru, 
Kamataka State. 
Date & Time of E Auction : March 31, 2026, 11.00 AM 
Reserve Price : Rs. 48,60,00,000/-_(Rupees Forty Eight Crore and Sixty Lakh Only) 
EMD : Rs. 4,86,00,000/-( Rupees Four Crare and Eighty Six lakh Only ) 
Last date for submission of EMD: March 26, 2026 
For delaied terms and conditions of the sale, please refer o the ink provided il 
hitps:/bankeauctions com and IDBI Bank's websit f.e.

[...]

KARLAPALEM MANDALAM,OLD GUNTUR DISTRICTNEW BAPATLA DISTRICT, 
GUNTUR-522111, ANDHRA PRADESH. Bounded By: East: HOUSE SITE OF PAMIDI 
RADHA KRISHNA, West: LAND OF KARRI KOTESWARARAD, North: HOUSE SITE OF 
KARRI CHELAMAIAH, South: KARLAPALRMTO TUMAPALLI ROAD 

9/2/2026 
Rs. 2024495/ (Rupees 
Twenty Lac Twenty Four 
Thousand Four Hundred 
Ninety Five Only) as on 

9212026 
NPA:4/6/2025 

=997 SOF IN 
DOOR NO14-106/A ASSESSEMENT 

Loan Account No. FEDPTBSTL0478952 
1.VENKATA SOWJANYA KIRANA AND A 

AMIERAL PLANT (Borrower) 
2.ADAPA AMMAJI RAO (Co - Borrower) 
'3.ADAPA SOUJANYA (Co — Borrower) 

West SITEOF SHAIK MEERA Bl -

[...]

522020 ANDHRAPRADESH. Bounded By: East: SITE OF SHAIK MEERA BI-- 3 

35'-0; North: SITE OF DARLA SUBBAIAH — 14 
South: AMARAVATHI TO PEDAIAADDURU ROAD - 13 —5°; WITHIN THESE BOUNDARIES 
ANEXTENT OF 53.4 SQ YARDS OR 44.64 SQ MTRS OF RCC DABAHOUSE. 

9/2/2026 
Rs. 2045048/ (Rupees 
Twenty Lac Forty Five 

Thousand Forty Eight Onky) 
as on 9/2/2026 

NPA:4/1/2024 

independent of al the other emedies availabl to Fedfina under any ofher law. 

undorsigned on any working day during normal office hours. 

“The borrower(s) are hereby advised to comply with the Demand Notice(s) and 1o pay the demand amount mentoned therein and herein above within 60 days from the